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WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2797
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2010
SUJLAM-SUFLAM YOJANA
Bhagora Shri Tarachand;Joshi Shri Mahesh;Meghwal Shri Bharat Ram

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Water Commission has received any proposals from the State Government of Gujarat for clearance to Sujlam-Suflam Yojana considering its inter-state aspects;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Central Water Commission (CWC) thereon;

(c) whether the clearance from the partner States has been taken by the State Government of Gujarat for the projects; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the present status in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a): No proposal for Sujlam-Suflam Yojana is received in Central Water Commission for clearance.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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